PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3079666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMDATA NETWORK,INC.	10/01/2013
CERIDIAN STORED VALUE SOLUTIONS, INC.	10/01/2013
CDN HOLDINGS CORP.	10/01/2013

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMDATA MERGER LLC	10/01/2013

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	COMDATA MERGER LLC
Street Address:	5301 MARYLAND WAY
City:	BRENTWOOD
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6554193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: pam@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: GARY L. MONTLE

Address Line 1:1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500Address Line 4:NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011612
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. MONTLE
SIGNATURE:	/Gary L. Montle/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014
	PAIENI

503033067 REEL: 034027 FRAME: 0069

Total Attachments: 4 source=2793977#page1.tif source=2793977#page2.tif source=2793977#page3.tif source=2793977#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034027 FRAME: 0070 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CDN HOLDING CORP.", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

"CERIDIAN STORED VALUE SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"COMDATA NETWORK, INC.", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COMDATA MERGER LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"COMDATA MERGER LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT

3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5368560 8100м

131148171

AUTHENT CATION: 0781208

DATE: 10-01-13

PATENT REEL: 034027 FRAME: 0071

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:18 PM 10/01/2013 FILED 03:10 PM 10/01/2013 SRV 131148171 - 5368560 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
FOR THE MERGER OF
COMDATA NETWORK, INC.
AND
CERIDIAN STORED VALUE SOLUTIONS, INC.
AND
CDN HOLDING CORP.
INTO
COMDATA MERGER LLC

October 1, 2013

Pursuant to Section 264 of the
Delaware General Corporation Law
and Section 18-209 of the
Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Pursuant to Title 8, Sections 228 and 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 8, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DE LLC Act") the undersigned limited liability company, Comdata Merger LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Comdata Network, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Comdata"), Ceridian Stored Value Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SVS"), and CDN Holding Corp., a Minnesota corporation ("CDN"), with and into the Company.

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities to the Merger is as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation
Comdata Network, Inc.	Maryland
Ceridian Stored Value	Delaware
Solutions, Inc.	
CDN Holding Corp.	Minnesota
Comdata Merger LLC	Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 1, 2013 (as amended from time to time, the "Merger Agreement"), by and between the Company, Comdata, SVS and CDN has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Title 8, Sections 228 and 264 of the DGCL and Title 8, Section 18-209 of the DE LLC Act.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") of the Merger and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be Comdata Merger LLC.

-1-

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of the Company, as amended, in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall continue as the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity until thereafter amended as provided therein or by applicable law.

FIFTH: The Merger shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, the address of which is 3311 East Old Shakopee Rd., Minneapolis, MN 55425.

SEVENTH: A copy of Agreement of Merger or Consolidation will be furnished by the surviving or resulting domestic limited liability company or other business entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any of domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

REEL: 034027 FRAME: 0073

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Surviving Entity has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date set forth above.

COMDATA MERGER LLC

By: Ceridian Corporation, its sole member

Name: Laura K. Mollet Its: Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF COMDATA MERGER LLC]

PATENT REEL: 034027 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 10/24/2014